■ the write-down of an unlisted investment to $Nil (book value at
30 June 2006: $665,548) as the investment is no longer recoverable
due to the change in circumstances of the investment subsequent to
year end.

4.1.2 Adjustments for Asset Acquisitions
■ the acquisition on 27 October 2006 of the Mariner Bridge Investments

Trust which holds two assets, a loan (A$5,540,000) and a US dollar
denominated asset backed security (US$4,500,000, or A$6,021,678),
as described in section 1.4.3.

4.1.3 Adjustments for Capital Raising
■ the issue of 100 million New Shares under the Offer at an issue price of

$1.25 per Share; and
■ the payment by the Company of estimated costs associated with the

Offer of $4,288,750 being the underwriting fees, legal fees, arranging
fees, experts’ and advisors’ fees and other costs associated with the
Share issue. These costs have been offset against Contributed Equity.

21Mariner Bridge Investments Limited

4. Financial Information

4.1 PRO FORMA
CONSOLIDATED
BALANCE SHEET

MBIL_Inner  27/10/06  3:12 PM  Page 21

4.1.4 Pro Forma Balance Sheet

Audited Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments Pro forma
Actual at for asset for asset for capital at

30/06/2006 divestments acquisitions raising 30/06/06
$ $ $ $ $

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 7,167,532 256,386 (11,561,678) 120,711,250 116,573,490

Available for sale investments 1,530,548 (665,548) 865,000

Other current assets 150,657 (56,116) 94,541

Total current assets 8,848,737 117,533,031

Non-current assets

Investments accounted for
using the equity method 200,270 (200,270) 0

Loans and receivables 11,561,678 11,561,678

Total non-current assets 200,270 11,561,678

Total assets 9,049,007 129,094,709

Current liabilities

Payables 146,626 146,626

Total current liabilities 146,626 146,626

Total liabilities 146,626 146,626

Net assets 8,902,381 128,948,083

Equity1

Contributed equity 9,110,309 120,711,250 129,821,559

Accumulated losses (686,410) (665,548) (1,351,958)

Reserves 478,482 478,482

Total equity 8,902,381 128,948,083

Per Share Analysis

Number of Shares 7,384,880 107,384,880

NTA per Share $1.21 $1.20

22 Mariner Bridge Investments Limited

1 Shares to be issued under the Share Scheme will be accounted for as set out in section 4.2.6.

MBIL_Inner  27/10/06  3:12 PM  Page 22

The financial information presented has been prepared in accordance with
the recognition and measurement principles of AIFRS, other authoritative
pronouncements of the Australian Accounting Standards Board and the
Corporations Act in Australia. The balance sheet is presented in